502130414 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasutaka NAKASHIBA	05/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku	
Internal Address:	Kawasaki	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8668	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8123-1028-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0023 OP \$40.00 1367787

502130414

REEL: 029305 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	YASUTAKA NAKASHI	<u>BA</u>
	of Kanagawa, Jar	oan
ha invented certain	n new and useful improvements in	
SOLID-STATE IMAGI	NG APPARATUS, IMAGING ME	THOD, AND IMAGING SYSTEM
for which I am a	bout to make (I/we have made—or am/are abou	t to make)
Patent of the United Stat	es of America;	
AND WHEREAS,	NEC Electronics Co	orporation, 1753 Shimonumabe,
		-8668, Japan is
desirous of acquiring an	interest therein and in the Le	tters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
·	The it known by all whom it	may concern, that for and in consideration of
		One Dollars (\$1.00)
to _me in hand paid,	, the receipt of which is hereby ack	cnowledgedthe said ASSIGNOR
<u> </u>		o hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
ASSIGNEE,	NEC Electronics Corporat	ion
*the_full_a	nd exclusive rigi	nt, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and desc	cribed in the:	
(a) specification pre	epared and executed byme	on the18th_ day ofMay, 2007_,
ianhla		ember , 2012 , Serial No. 13/677, 877 ,
		nvention, application and Letters Patent to be
	aidASSIGNEE, NEC_Elec	
		legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters I	Patent are granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assig	gnment and-sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF,I_ hereunto set .	_ <u>my</u> hand and affix <u>my</u> _ seal at
Kanagawa, Japan	this18th day of	May , A.D. 2007
		Gasutaka Nakashiba (Inventor's full Signature) YASUTAKA NAKASHIBA
Witness		YASUTAKA NAKASHIBA
Witness:	1.00	
- Witoski		PATENT
ECORDED: 11/15/2	2012	REEL: 029305 FRAME: